10-11-2002

OFFICE OF PUBLIC REGORDS U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Paterillend Trademark Office.

F

Form **PTO-1594** 

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	02247200 FMANCE SE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Newsham Hybrids (USA), Inc.  10 - 7 -	i internal
	Address: Attn: William C. Mitchell
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 7755 Office Plaza Dr., Suite 165
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partr  Corporation-State	City: W. Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50266
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: April 30, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,058
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	1,888,752 2,014,124 2,406,653
	mber(s) attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nyemaster Law Firm	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00
Internal Address: Attn: Gregory P. Page	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 Walnut, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	$M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$ $M_{\odot}$
	1/10 AD PINA
Gregory P. Page	// Cacly   Q
Gregory P. Page Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0315** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, NEWSHAM HYBRIDS (USA), INC. ("Assignor") with an address of 316 North Tejon Street, Colorado Springs, CO 80903, has adopted, used, and is using the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Design Mark (flying pig)	1,798,058	October 12, 1993
Newsham Ultralean Genetic	1,888,752	April 11, 1995
Engineering		
Newsham	2,014,124	November 5, 1996
Gentel	2,406,653	November 21, 2000

WHEREAS, SEGHERSGENETICS USA, L.C. ("Assignee") with an address of 7755 Office Plaza Drive, Suite 165, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as April 24, 2002, Assignor has agreed to transfer the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NEWSHAM HYBRIDS (USA), INC.

Date:  $\frac{6/30}{}$ , 2002

Name: Dr. Eduardo Avalos

Its: President

O:\NKWestin\Clients\Seghers\Newsham\Trademark Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 10/07/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0316